4	 From 1 January 2015, the Group was subject to the Liquidity Coverage Ratio

4.7.7	 Impact of the Offer on CBA
The Offer raises Tier 1 Capital to satisfy CBA’s regulatory capital requirements and maintain the diversity of CBA’s
sources and types of funding.

The net proceeds of the Offer will be used to fund CBA’s business. The Offer will not have a material impact on CBA’s
cash flow.

The following pro forma adjustments show the changes that would be made to CBA’s consolidated balance sheet
for the period ended 31 December 2015 assuming the Offer was completed, A$1.17 billion of PERLS III were bought
back and A$1.25 billion of PERLS VIII were issued and issue costs of A$21 million were incurred, on 31 December
2015. CBA has the ability to raise more or less than A$1.25 billion of PERLS VIII.

PERLS VIII Prospectus 47

A
P

P
E

N
D

IX
 A

S
E

C
T

IO
N

 1
K

E
Y

 D
A

T
E

S
S

E
C

T
IO

N
 4

S
E

C
T

IO
N

 2
S

E
C

T
IO

N
 5

S
E

C
T

IO
N

 7
S

E
C

T
IO

N
 6

S
E

C
T

IO
N

 8
S

E
C

T
IO

N
 3

Commonwealth Bank of Australia

Consolidated pro forma Balance Sheet as at 31 December 2015

As reported
A$M

Pro forma
adjustment

A$M
Pro forma

A$M

Assets

Cash and liquid assets 31,587 63 31,650
Receivables due from other financial institutions 12,350 12,350
Assets at fair value through Income Statement

Trading 27,140 27,140
Insurance 13,316 13,316
Other 1,488 1,488

Derivative assets 45,532 45,532
Available-for-sale investments 78,161 78,161
Loans, bills discounted and other receivables 669,163 669,163
Bank acceptances of customers 1,640 1,640
Property, plant and equipment 3,321 3,321
Investment in associates and joint ventures 2,673 2,673
Intangible assets 10,018 10,018
Deferred tax assets 394 394
Other assets 6,292 6,292

Total assets 903,075 63 903,138

Liabilities

Deposits and other public borrowings 560,498 560,498
Payables due to other financial institutions 35,053 35,053
Liabilities at fair value through Income Statement 9,011 9,011
Derivative liabilities 37,357 37,357
Bank acceptances 1,640 1,640
Current tax liabilities 559 559
Deferred tax liabilities 360 360
Other provisions 1,657 1,657
Insurance policy liabilities 12,611 12,611
Debt issues 160,798 160,798
Managed funds units on issue 1,326 1,326
Bills payable and other liabilities 7,959 7,959
Loan capital 14,399 63 14,462

Total liabilities 843,228 63 843,291

Net assets 59,847 – 59,847

Shareholders’ Equity

Share capital
Ordinary share capital 33,252 33,252
Other equity instruments 939 939

Reserves 2,554 2,554
Retained profits 22,548 22,548
Shareholders’ equity attributable to Equity holders of CBA 59,293 – 59,293
Non-controlling interests 554 554
Total Shareholders’ equity 59,847 – 59,847

48

Section FOUR Information About CBA (continued)

The following pro forma adjustments show the changes that would be made to relevant financial ratios as at
31 December 2015 assuming the Offer was completed, A$1.17 billion of PERLS III were bought back, and
A$1.25 billion of PERLS VIII were issued and issue costs of A$21 million were incurred, on 31 December 2015.

Pro forma relevant financial ratios as at 31 December 2015

As reported
Pro forma

adjustment Pro forma

Expense to Income Ratio (“cash basis”)1 42.2% – 42.2%

Return on Equity Ratio (“cash basis”)1 17.2% – 17.2%

Common Equity Tier 1 Capital Ratio2 10.2% – 10.2%